
CONTENTS. 
Administration Act ... 
Banking 	. 
Bankruptcy ... 
Colonial Secretary's Department ... 
Companies ... 
Crown Law Department ... 
Curator of Intestate Estates 
Deceased Persons' Estates ... 
Education Department 	... 
Government Labour Bureau 
Health Boards 	... 	. 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration ... 
Inspection of Machinery Act 
Land Titles ... 
Lands Department 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Municipalities 
Orders in Council ... 
Partnerships dissolved 
Post Office Savings Bank 
Premier's Office 	... 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Works Department ... 
Railways 	. 
Registrar of Companies 
Registrar of Friendly Societies 
Registrar Supreme Court ... 
Road Boards (see also underLands " and 

" Public Works " Departments) 
	

2720-1 
Royal Navy Cadetships ... 	 2690 
Tender Board 
	

2714-7,2726 
Tenders accepted 
	

2715-7 
Tenders invited 
	

2714-6,2726 
Trade Unions 	 2717 
Tramways ... 	 2688 
Transfer of Land Act 
	

2718-20 
Treasury 	... 	 2696-8 

Pag. 

2722-3 
... 2687,2692 

2723-4 
2687-96 

2722 
2696 

2722-3 
2722-3 

2717 
2717 
2720 
2718 

2705,2711-3 
... 2718-20 
... 2699-2705 

2705-13 
2722 
2718 

2688-91,27207,- 
2687-8 

2725 
2696 
2691 
2687 

2691,2696 
2714 

2713-4 
2722 

2717-8 
2717 

2726 	 GOVERNMENT 

ACTS OF PARLIAMENT, ETC., FOR SALE--continued. 
£ 	s. d. 

High Court Rules 	... 0 6 
High Court Scale of Fees 	... 0 6 
Immigration Restriction Act and Rules ... ... 	0 0 6 
Interpretation Act, 1901 0 0 5 
Interpretation Act, 1904 0 3 
Judiciary Act 0 0 8 
Naval Agreement Act 0 3 
Naturalisation Act 0 3 
Pacific Island Labourers Act 0 3 
Parliamentary Allowances 0 3 
Patent Act 	... 	. 0 0 8 
Patent Regulations 1 6 
Post and Telegraph Act and Amendments ... 	0 1 3 
Property for Public Purposes Acquisition ... 	0 0 8 
Punishment of Offences Act ... 	0 0 3 
Public Service Act and Amendment ... 	0 0 11 
Public Service Regulations ... 	0 0 4 
Public Service First Annual Report 4 0 
Public Service Classification 2 0 
Royal Commissioners Act 	... 0 3 
Rules Publication Act 0 3 
Senate Elections 0 3 
Service and Execution Act 0 0 5 
State Laws and Record Recognition Act 0 3 
Statutes, sessional vol. (each) 15 0 
Sugar Rebate Abolition Act 0 0 3 
Sugar Bounty Act 	... 0 0 3 

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN GOVERNMENT 
TENDER BOARD. 

TENDERS FOR GOVERNMENT SUPPLIES. 

Date of Supplies required. notice. 
Date of 
closing. 

1905. 1905. 
Aug. 17 Buggies (7) August 22 

17 Bankruptcy Files 22 
17 Cartage of General Battery Sup-

plies for the State Battery, 
Coolgardie 

22 

Tender forms and particulars on application at the 
Tender Board Office, Irwin Street, Perth. 

No tender necessarily accepted. 

Special Notice. 'Fenders must be properly endorsed on 
envelopes, otherwise they are liable to rejection. 

W. H. BENBOW, 
Secretary Tender Board. 

18th August, 1905.  

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE. 

SUBSCRIPTIONS : The Subscription is at the rate of 12s 
6d. per annum, payable in advance. 

Subscriptions are required to terminate at the end of 
June or December ; a less period than six months cannot 
be subscribed for. 

ADVEETISEMENTS are charged at the following rates :— 

For the first 8 lines, 4s. 

For every additional line, 4d., 

and half price for each subsequent insertion. 

The GOVERNMENT GAZETTE is published on FRIDAY in 
each week, and Notices for insertion must be received by the 
Government Printer before Ten o'clock on the day precedine 
the day of publication. 

All communications should be addressed to " The 
Government Printer, Perth." 

GAZETTE, W.A. 	AUG. 18, 1905. 

By Authority : A. Cu wris, Acting Government Printer, Perth. 



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 18 AUGUST 1905 No. 48 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Administration Act 
Banking 
Bankruptcy 
Colonial Secretary’s Department 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Curator of Intestates’ Estates 
Deceased Persons’ Estates 
Education Department 
Government Labour Bureau 
Health Boards 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 
Inspection of Machinery Act 
Land Titles 
Lands Department 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Municipalities 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships dissolved 
Post Office Savings Bank 
Premier’s Office 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Works Department 
Railways 
Registrar General 
Registrar of Companies 
Registrar of Friendly Societies  
Registrar Supreme Court 
Road Boards (see also under ‘‘Lands’’ and ‘‘Public Works’’ Departments) 
Royal Navy Cadetships 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Trade Unions 
Tramways 
Transfer of Land Act 
Treasury 
 


