ACTS OF PARLIAMENT,	ETC.,	FOR	SALE	co	nti	$nu\epsilon$	ed.
					£	s.	d.
High Court Rules				• • •	0	0	6
High Court Scale of Fees					0	0	6
Immigration Restriction A	ct and	Rules			0	0	6
Interpretation Act, 1901					0	0	5
Interpretation Act, 1904					0	0	3
Judiciary Act					0	0	8
Naval Agreement Act			•••	• • •	0	0	3
Naturalisation Act				•••	0	0	3
Pacific Island Labourers A	$^{ m ct}$		• • •		0	0	3
Parliamentary Allowances		•••			0	0	3
Patent Act			•••		0	0	8
Patent Regulations					0	1	6
Post and Telegraph Act and Amendments					0	1	3
Property for Public Purpos		uisitio	\mathbf{n}		0	0	8
Punishment of Offences Ac	-	• • •	•••		0	0	3
Public Service Act and An		$_{ m nt}$	•••	• • •	0	0	11
Public Service Regulations	3				0	0	4
Public Service First Annu	al Rep	ort			0	4	0
Public Service Classification	n				0	2	0
Royal Commissioners Act			• • • •		0	0	3
Rules Publication Act					0	0	3
Senate Elections	•••				0	0	3
Service and Execution Act			• • •		0	0	5
State Laws and Record Re	cogniti	ion Ac	t		0	0	3
Statutes, sessional vol. (ea	ch)				0	15	0
Sugar Rebate Abolition Ac	et				U	0	3
Sugar Bounty Act	••			•••	0	0	3

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN GOVERNMENT TENDER BOARD.

TENDERS FOR GOVERNMENT SUPPLIES.

Date of notice.		Supplies required.	Date of closing.		
190 Aug. ",	5. 17 17 17	Buggies (7) Bankruptcy Files Cartage of General Battery Supplies for the State Battery, Coolgardie	1905. August "	22 22 22	

Tender forms and particulars on application at the Tender Board Office, Irwin Street, Perth. $\,$

No tender necessarily accepted.

Special Notice.—Tenders must be properly endorsed on envelopes, otherwise they are liable to rejection.

W. H. BENBOW, Secretary Tender Board.

18th August, 1905.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

Subscriptions: The Subscription is at the rate of 12s 6d. per annum, payable in advance.

Subscriptions are required to terminate at the end of June or December; a less period than six months cannot be subscribed for.

ADVERTISEMENTS are charged at the following rates:-

For the first 8 lines, 4s.

For every additional line, 4d.,

and half price for each subsequent insertion.

The GOVERNMENT GAZETTE is published on FRIDAY in each week, and Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before Ten o'clock on the day preceding the day of publication.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

	GON	TEL	ITS.			Pag .
Administration Act						2722 - 3
Banking						2687, 2692
Bankruptcy						2723-4
Colonial Secretary's	Depar	tment				2687 - 96
Companies						2722
Crown Law Departi						2696
Curator of Intestate				• • •		2722 - 3
Deceased Persons' 1	Estates	· · ·				2722 - 3
Education Departm	$_{ m ent}$					2717
Government Labou	r Bure	au				2717
Health Boards						2720
Industrial Conciliat	ion an	d Arbit	ration			2718
Inspection of Mach	inery A	Let			27	05,2711-3
Land Titles						2718-20
Lands Department						2699-2705
Mines Department						2705-13
Mining Companies						2722
Missing Friends						2718
Municipalities					268	8–91, 2720°
Orders in Council						2687 - 8
Partnerships dissol	ved					2725
Post Office Savings	Bank					2696
Premier's Office						2691
Proclamations						2687
Public Service Com	mission	ner				2691, 2696
Public Works Depa	rtment	t				2714
Railways						2713-4
Registrar of Compa						2722
Registrar of Friend	lly Soc	ieties				2717-8
Registrar Supreme	Court					2717
Road Boards (see	also	under	" Lan	ds"	and	
" Public Works	s" Dep	artmen	ts)			2720-1
Royal Navy Cadets	hips					2690
Tender Board					27	14-7, 2726
Tenders accepted						2715-7
Tenders invited					27	14-6, 2726
Trade Unions						2717
Tramways						2688
Transfer of Land A	.ct					2718-20
Treasury						2696-8



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 18 AUGUST 1905 No. 48

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration Act

Banking

Bankruptcy

Colonial Secretary's Department

Companies

Crown Law Department

Curator of Intestates' Estates

Deceased Persons' Estates

Education Department

Government Labour Bureau

Health Boards

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration

Inspection of Machinery Act

Land Titles

Lands Department

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends

Municipalities

Orders in Council

Partnerships dissolved

Post Office Savings Bank

Premier's Office

Proclamations

Public Service Commissioner

Public Works Department

Railways

Registrar General

Registrar of Companies

Registrar of Friendly Societies

Registrar Supreme Court

Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments)

Royal Navy Cadetships

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Trade Unions

Tramways

Transfer of Land Act

Treasury